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33"° LEGISLATIVE SESSION
ABBREVIATED SCHEDULE

Monday, October 28, 2013 - State Capitol

9:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

- 4:00 p.m.
- 6:30 p.m.
- 9:00 p.m.

Registration Set Up

Registration

Internet Computer Class

Policy Committee Chairs and Vice-Chairs, Orientation
Joint Rules Committee Meeting

New Members Update

Lunch

Volunteer Orientation

General Session

No Host Reception — Hyatt Hotel

Welcome Dinner and Awards Presentation — Hyatt Hotel

Tuesday, October 29, 2013 - State Capitol

- 8:45 a.m.
- 12:00 p.m.
- 10:45 a.m.

- 1:00 p.m.
- 4:00 p.m.

- 6:30 p.m.
- 9:00 p.m.

Continental Breakfast (Tentative)
Opening Ceremonies, Assembly Chambers
Break

Lunch
Policy Committee Hearings

No Host Reception — Hyatt Hotel
Opening Ceremonies Dinner — Hyatt Hotel

Wednesday, October 30, 2013 — State Capitol

- 12:00 p.m.
- 1:00 p.m.
- 4:00 p.m.

- 6:30 p.m.
- 9:00 p.m.

Legislative Floor Sessions
Lunch
Policy Committee Hearings

No Host Reception — Hyatt Hotel
Annual Inter-professional Banquet — Hyatt Hotel

Mission: To Improve the Quality of Life for Aging Californians
Funded by the California Fund for Senior Citizens — FTB Code 402
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(Over)

Thursday, October 31, 2013 — State Capitol

9:00 a.m. 10:30 a.m. Legislative Floor Sessions
10:30 a.m. 11:30 a.m. Introduction of Senior Assembly Candidates & Election
11:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. Balloting for CSL Top Priorities
12:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. Lunch

1:15 p.m. 2:00 p.m. Roll Call

2:00 p.m. 2:15 p.m. New Committees’ Meetings

Legislative Committee Chair/Vice-Chair Election
2:15 p.m. 2:30 p.m. Joint Rules Committee Chair/Vice-Chair Election
Friday, November 1, 2013 — State Capitol
9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. Press Conference — Governor’s Press Conference

jb/abbreviatedschedule2013(5.13.13)

Announcement of CSL Top Priorities



