

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA SENIOR LEGISLATURE

1020 N Street, Room 513, Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone (916) 552-8056 Fax (916) 552-8013

www.4csl.org

## 33<sup>RD</sup> LEGISLATIVE SESSION ABBREVIATED SCHEDULE

#### Monday, October 28, 2013 - State Capitol

8:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	-	9:30 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 10:30 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m.	Registration		
11:00 a.m.	-	12:00 p.m.	New Members Update		
12:00 p.m.	-	1:00 p.m.	Lunch		
1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m.	-	4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m.	Volunteer Orientation General Session No Host Reception – Hyatt Hotel Welcome Dinner and Awards Presentation – Hyatt Hotel		
Tuesday, October 29, 2013 - State Capitol					
8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:30 a.m.	-	8:45 a.m. 12:00 p.m. 10:45 a.m.	, ,		
12:00 p.m.	-	1:00 p.m.	Lunch		
1:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m.	-	4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 9:00 p.m.	·		
Wednesday, October 30, 2013 - State Capitol					
9:00 a.m.	-	12:00 p.m.	Legislative Floor Sessions		
12:00 p.m.	-	1:00 p.m.	Lunch		
1:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m.	-	4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 9:00 p.m.	Policy Committee Hearings No Host Reception – Hyatt Hotel Annual Inter-professional Banquet – Hyatt Hotel		

### (Over)

### Thursday, October 31, 2013 - State Capitol

10:30 a.m.	-	11:30 a.m.	Legislative Floor Sessions Introduction of Senior Assembly Candidates & Election Balloting for CSL Top Priorities
12:00 p.m.	-	1:00 p.m.	Lunch
2:00 p.m.	-	·	Roll Call New Committees' Meetings Legislative Committee Chair/Vice-Chair Election Joint Rules Committee Chair/Vice-Chair Election

### Friday, November 1, 2013 - State Capitol

9:30 a.m. - 10:00 a.m. Press Conference – Governor's Press Conference Announcement of CSL Top Priorities